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Methodology

This survey was conducted online within the
United States by The Harris Poll on behalf of
TD Ameritrade from August 30 to September
10, 2019, among 2,000 U.S. adults ages 40-

79 with at least $25,000 in investable assets.

The audience was divided into 4 decades:
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Most Americans hope to retire by age 67, and more than half have a plan to do so

While those in their 40s and 50s hope to retire earlier, they are less certain they can achieve
their desired timeline

“l have a well-defined retirement

Target age to retire Likelihood of retiring Strategy'” (Top 2 box)

at desired age

(Pre-retirees) (Top 2 box)

o —— 57 e 60% 56% 54% 63% 68%
Total 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79

40-49 —» 65 60%

50.59 66 65% “I wouldretiretoday if | had the

i financial means to do so0.” (7op 260y

6069 —— 70 78%

1070 5 o 66% 71% 67% 65% 60%

Total 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n=1,235 (not yet retired); n=2,000 (total)



For many, the retirement planning path has been a winding one

Younger generations and high asset holders are especially likely to change course, while
almost half of all ages are sticking to their initial plan

Throughout the course of your life, how many times did you change your retirementsavings plan?

oot o 45% 59% 58% 37% 19%

7% 7% 6% 7% 6%

6.9 % 10%

25% of those with $250K+
in investable assets have
changed their retirement
plan more than 6 times.

3-5

Total 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n = 2,000
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Career and family events are the most common impetus for changing course
1in 10 of those in their 40s also say new political leaders influenced their retirement plan

33%

30%

26%

23%

18%

Career events

Whenyoureassess or make changes to yourretirementplan, what have beencommon triggers?
U Total m40-49 m50-59 =60-69 m70-79

27%
26%

18%
|16'/-

Family events

22%

22%

20% [ 20%
° *19%19%

New opportunities in
the market

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n = 2,000

21%

19%

Living above my
means

15%!

11%
10%

20% 20% 20%

17%

Health events

19%19% 19%

21%

19%
17%

14%
13%

1c-/.|

Rising inflation rates

||17%|

Market events

20%
18%

16%

14%

11%

| wanted to retire
earlier or later than
expected

11%

9%

9% 9%

IIG%

New political leaders
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81% are shifting their financial strategy to prepare for a longer lifespan
Those with higher assets are emphasizing retirement savings and financial advice

As people are living longer today than in the past, which of the following actions did you or

are you doing before retirement to prepare for a potentially longerlife span?

55%
51%

48%

o 43% with $250K+
4% 43% ininvestable assets
5% 200 34%
0
30% o 299 30%
| | IZS% I |25% 25%

Reduced overall  Secured life insurance Maximized
expenses to save
more

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n = 2,000

= Total

32%

21%

Increased income

39% with $250K+
in investable assets

7%
16%
7%

30%

5% 25%

20%

Got help from a

contributions to my outside of full-ime job financial advisor on
retirement accounts

"how to" plan

m40-49 m50-59 ®=60-69 m70-79

20%

16%

16% 15%

Secured long-term
care insurance

19%

Focused on higher
risk/higher return
assets

15%

Ig% 0%

13%

16%

14%
10%

12%
10%

8%

6%

4% 4%

3%

Created my own

detailed retirement
income plan using a
web-based tool

Secured Iongewty
insurance
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Most also plan to cut back during retirement in anticipation of longevity
Those with higher assets lean on financial advisors and lower retirement withdrawal rates

Which of the following are you doing or planning to do
during retirement to prepare for a potentially longer life span?

“Total ®40-49 m50-59 =60-69 m™70-79

66%

59% 59%
52%

57%

38% with $250K+ 35% with $250K+
ininvestable assets ininvestable assets

31%
28% 27% 27%

25% 2 26%

’ oa 25% 23%

20%

12°/ 14%
8%
5%

Creatlng/create my own detailed

Reducing/reduce my overall expenses Getting/get help from a financial advisor Taking/take less out of my retirement

on "how to" plan accounts

based tool

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n = 2,000

retirement income plan using a web-

15%

1% I 11% 9% go,

Continuing/continue to hold higher
risk/higher return assets



Despite planning, nearly 2/3 of 40 year olds have <$100K saved for retirement
Even 1in 5 of those in their 70s has less than $50K saved

How much do you currently have savedfor retirement?

Less than $50K $50-99K $100-500K $1MM+

40-49

50-59

60-69

14%

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n = 2,000
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401(k)s are the most popular retirement vehicle, especially for younger groups
Meanwhile, IRAs and annuities are more popular among those in their 70s

63% with $250K+

56°% ininvestable assets
(]

53%
50%
44%
41%
31%
29%
I 50/ I

Employer- sponsored plan Traditional IRA
such as 401(k) or 403(b)

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n = 2,000

Does your retirement savingsinclude any of the following?

m40-49 m50-59 =60-69 m™70-79

41% with $250K+
ininvestable assets

21%

5./I

Roth IRA

25%

24%

13%

I 10% 10%

Self-employed plan SEP,

SIMPLE or solo 401( )

16% 159%

8%
4/o

HSA (Health Savmgs
Acoount

32% with $250K+
ininvestable assets

35%

19%
15%
11%

Annuities

5%

[ [——

457 Plan



Nearly half of those in their 40s have already withdrawn from their retirement

accounts
Meanwhile, only 1 in 3 over 50+ are taking advantage of catch-up contributions

Do you take advantage of making annual catch-up
contributionsinyour 401(k) and/or IRA account?
(% Ages 50-79)

“l have withdrawn money

from my retirement account.”
(Top 2 box)

44% 46% 41% 38% 53%

Total 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n = 2,000
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Younger generations are skeptical about the long-term return of social security

Those in their 40s and 50s are more likely to rely on it as a small cushion than a critical
support mechanism

How much do you plan to rely on social security in retirement?

None A little, as a cushionwhenl needit Some A lot, as a lifeline to keep me afloat

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n=1,235 (not yet retired)
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A majority of Americans would give themselves a C grade or lower on their
retirement savings

If you had to give yourself aletter grade on your current retirement savings, what wouldit be ?

B

C

I |
III-I.I

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n = 2,000
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Their top advice is to start saving and investing earlier
Those with higher assets also emphasize retirement savings accounts — both IRAs and

401(k)s

When it comes to finances and retirement planning, what advice would you give to your younger self?

75%

68% 69%59% 67%
62% ©5%
0
|59/| | 60%

9°/
‘54/‘ ‘

60%

60%
‘55/|

57% s5g9,
‘51%‘ ‘

50%

41%

40/.|

Start saving Start investing Pay off your debt Always have an Get an individual
earlier in life earlier in life as soon as emergency fund retirement
possible account (IRA)

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n = 2,000

m Total

40%

m40-49 m50-59 ®=60-69 m70-79

42%  41%

39%

|39'/.|

Spend less on Max out
frivolous items / employer
make more  retirement funds
meaningful (e.g., 401Kk)
purchases

39%

38%
34/-‘ |

41%

36% 36 /o

‘31%‘ ‘ |

Don't rely on
others to build
your wealth

37%
35% 34%

‘ ‘ ‘33%|

Take time to
learn about
investing
concepts

35%

38%

30% 289,28
|26 /.| |

36%
%
29% 28%

31%
27°/
25%
| I.‘ | ‘ |23%| | ‘

Stay invested Save up for Don't go into
into the market, healthcare costs personal debt for
even in a down your kids

economy
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Health and employment shifts are the most common triggers for early retirement

28% of those who are retired say they felt pressure to retire (e.g., from employer, family or
social norms)

What was the primary reason you retired earlier than you would have liked?
(% Retirees)

90%

Retirees

[ Health issues
None of these

i . Layoff / let go from job
Retired earlier than

they would have liked

Caregiving responsibilities

Unexpected financial gain /
change in financial situation

Death of close family member

Source: The Harris Poll on behalf of TD Ameritrade; n=733 (retirees); n=367 (retired earlier)
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